COME WALK WITH US THIS WINTER

'N el ”



http://www.westpennineway.org/

Date

Monday
oth December

Wednesday
15th December

Monday
27th December

Monday
3rd January

Monday
10th January

Wednesday
26th January

Monday
7th February

Monday
14th February

Wednesday
23rd February

e Museum car park BB4 4NP

Meeting Place

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Greenmount Old School
BL8 4DS

Lumb Carr Road
Car Park Holcombe

Helmshore Textile

*Details of our annual village trail and quiz will be on the website in December*

Walking Route

o Grant’'s Tower Circular Walk: *Special Christmas Walk*

® (Pre-booking for lunch at the Miller & Carter - see website) Greenmount,

: Summerseat, Bast House, Nangreaves, Grant's Tower, Nuttall Park,
Summerseat Greenmount

Northern Valley Village Walk: Greenmount, Holcombe, Irwell Vale,
Edenfield, Plunge, Nuttall Park, Summerseat, Greenmount *Option of lunch
at the Duckworth arms*

Countryside Family and Friends Circular Walk: *Fresh air and exercise
in the Christmas Holidays - with mulled wine and mince pie half way
round*

Roger Worthington's Grave Circular Walk: Greenmount, Holcombe Hey
Fold, Roger Worthington's Grave, *site of medieval iron workings*
Holcombe Brook, Greenmount

Western Village Walk: Greenmount, Hawkshaw, Edgworth,
Chapeltown,Affetside,Greenmount *Option of Lunch at the Pack Horse*

Eastern Hamlets, Fields and Valleys: Greenmount, Summerseat,
Walmersley, Buckhurst, Harden Moor, Nuttall Park, Summerseat, Greenmount
*Option of lunch at Park Farm#*

Affetside and Top of the Knotts Circular Walk: Greenmount, Hollymount,
Two Brooks Valley, Affetside, Top of the Knotts, Old Kays Park, Greenmount

Moors and Valley Walk: Peel Tower Pilgrims' Cross, Robin Hoods Well,
Helmshore, Stubbins, Taggwood, Holcombe *Option of lunch at the Village
Store*

Grane Valley Reservoir Walk: Helmshore, High path above Holden Wood,
Ogden and Calf Hey reservoirs, Heap Clough, Holden Hall, Helmshore.
*Option of lunch at Holden Wood Café*

:Distance:Time Out :Time Back

CANIES

11 miles

ES

6 miles

T1miles

11 miles

6 miles

11 miles

(EnIES

8:40am

8:40am

10:30am

8:40am

8:40am

8:40am

8:40am

8:40am

8:45am

12:30pm

3pm

12:45pm

12:30pm

3:30pm

3pm

12:30pm

3:30pm

3:30pm



