COME WALK WITH US THIS WINTER

All are welcome, no membership required, come regularly or just occasionally. You are advised to wear appropriate clothing and hiking boots. We will walk even if it is raining! On longer walks bring a packed lunch. In winter months we may stop at a café for lunch, if one is convenient. There are plenty of stiles and several steep inclines. Sorry no dogs.



For more information visit our website www.westpennineway.org or phone 07854 260 947

Date	• Meeting Place	• Walking Route	Distance	Time Out	Time Back
Monday 6th December	Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS	 Grant's Tower Circular Walk: *Special Christmas Walk* (Pre-booking for lunch at the Miller & Carter - see website) Greenmount, Summerseat, Bast House, Nangreaves, Grant's Tower, Nuttall Park, Summerseat Greenmount 	6-7 miles	8:40am	12:30pm
Wednesday 15th December	Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS	 Northern Valley Village Walk: Greenmount, Holcombe, Irwell Vale, Edenfield, Plunge, Nuttall Park, Summerseat, Greenmount *Option of lunch at the Duckworth arms* 	11 miles	8:40am	3pm
Monday 27th December	 Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS 	 Countryside Family and Friends Circular Walk: *Fresh air and exercise in the Christmas Holidays - with mulled wine and mince pie half way round* 	4 miles	10:30am	12:45pm
Monday 3rd January	Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS	 Roger Worthington's Grave Circular Walk: Greenmount, Holcombe Hey Fold, Roger Worthington's Grave, *site of medieval iron workings* Holcombe Brook, Greenmount 	6 miles	8:40am	12:30pm
Monday 10th January	Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS	 Western Village Walk: Greenmount, Hawkshaw, Edgworth, Chapeltown,Affetside,Greenmount *Option of Lunch at the Pack Horse* 	11miles	8:40am	3:30pm
Wednesday 26th January	Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS	 Eastern Hamlets, Fields and Valleys: Greenmount, Summerseat, Walmersley, Buckhurst, Harden Moor, Nuttall Park, Summerseat, Greenmount *Option of lunch at Park Farm* 	11miles	8:40am	3pm
Monday 7th February	 Greenmount Old School BL8 4DS 	 Affetside and Top of the Knotts Circular Walk: Greenmount, Hollymount, Two Brooks Valley, Affetside, Top of the Knotts, Old Kays Park, Greenmount 	6 miles	8:40am	12:30pm
Monday 14th February		 Moors and Valley Walk: Peel Tower Pilgrims' Cross, Robin Hoods Well, Helmshore, Stubbins, Taggwood, Holcombe *Option of lunch at the Village Store* 	11 miles	8:40am	3:30pm
		 Grane Valley Reservoir Walk: Helmshore, High path above Holden Wood, Ogden and Calf Hey reservoirs, Heap Clough, Holden Hall, Helmshore. *Option of lunch at Holden Wood Café* 	11miles	8:45am	3:30pm

Details of our annual village trail and quiz will be on the website in December